Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05). U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies). Hwa C. Lee Name: Fareid A. Asphahani Internal Address: Apt. 303 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🚩 🛮 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1626 Pierce St. Execution Date(s) August 27, 2004 ✓ Assignment Merger City: San Francisco Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:94115 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.836.744 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: David A. Lundy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Krieg DeVault Lundy LLP 825 Anthony Wayne Bldg. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 203 E. Berry St. None required (government interest not affecting title) | 8. Payment Information City: Fort Wayne a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: IN Expiration Date Phone Number: 260:422-1534 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: <u>460-423-1590</u> Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: _dlundy@kdlegal.co/ 9. Signature: 03/29/2005 Signature. Total number of pages including cover David A. Lundy

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0473

sheet, attachments, and documents:

BY: KRIEG DEVAULT LUNDY LLP; 260 423 1590; MAR-29-05 11:29AM;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hwa C. Lee has invented/co-invented new and useful improvements in

PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR ANALYZING HUMAN GAIT

and duly filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, Fareid A. Asphahani, an individual, having a place of residence at 1626 Pierce St., Apt. 303, San Francisco, California 94115 ("Assignee") is desirous of securing Assignor's entire ownership interest therein:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the entire world in and to the Inventions and all know-how and information pertaining thereto and any improvements thereon, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and any divisions, extensions, renewals, continuations or reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby requests that any and all said Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

21_ day of _ WON/4	F, Assignor has hereunto set his f	and and affixed his seal this
	Then C	2
Virginia	Hwa C. Lee	
STATE OF INDIANA	,	
City))SS:	
COUNTY OF Awandna) 55:	
Before me, the undersigned personally appeared: Robert D. Br. the foregoing instrument as his free two C. Le My commission expires: March 31, 205	s act and deed.	County and State, this day owledged the execution of
march 31, 309		
My county of residence:		·
M-510358_1.DOC		

1

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0474